Game 2 - January 18, 2026
[No protests this week]
What She Said* 80, Toronto Trivia Commission 65
Smith & Guessin’* 74, Cellar Rats 68
Bloor St. Irregulars 73, The Others* 61
Misplaced Modifiers 72, Marvel-Us* 66
Night Owls* 71, Usual Suspects 70
Artless Dodgers* 63, MI5 58
* Starting team

Average team score in this game: 68.4 points

Cross—divisional night: 4 Torquemada wins, 2 Jaworski wins

Top Individual Scores

Player Seat Team Deuces
Tim 8 Toronto Trivia Commission 8
Eric 6 Bloor St. Irregulars 8
David 4 Usual Suspects 8
Joel 9 Artless Dodgers 7
Anne 2 Cellar Rats 7
Francesca 4 Cellar Rats 7
Mark 5 Night Owls 7
Bob 8 Misplaced Modifiers 7
Mel 6 Misplaced Modifiers 7
Tim 2 Misplaced Modifiers 7
Darcy 3 Smith & Guessin’ 7
Ed 5 Smith & Guessin’ 7
Chris 9 What She Said 7
Doug 3 What She Said 7
Virginia 7 What She Said 7
Zvi 5 What She Said 7
Torquemada Division

W L T Points Stink Canad Zeroes
Bloor St. Irregulars * 2 0 0 150 15 16 9
What She Said * 2 0 0 145 17 14 13
Smith & Guessin’ 1 0 1 144 14* 14 12*
Misplaced Modifiers 1 1 0 146 8 15 15
Usual Suspects 0 1 1 140 12 13 12*
MI5 0 2 0 113 7 11 21
Average (per game) 69.8 6.1 6.9 6.8

Jaworski Division

W L T Points Stink Canad Zeroes
Night Owls * 2 0 0 141 10 18 16
Artless Dodgers 2 0 0 125 13 14 12*
The Others 1 1 0 125 12 17* 12*
Toronto Trivia Commission 0 2 0 130 4 16 17
Marvel-Us 0 2 0 123 10 14 17
Cellar Rats 0 2 0 121 6 14 18
Average (per game) 63.8 4.6 7.8 7.7
Combined average 66.8 5.3 7.3 7.2

*Indicates teams in Final, and winners of Stinker, Canadiana, and
Fewest Zeroes prizes, if there were no more games this season.



Rounds from Easiest to Stinker

Average Low High Round
7.83 5 10 9. Can: House Brands

7.33 3 10 8. Geo: The Metropolis Formerly Known As
7.33 4 9 2. Sci: Complexes Made Easy

7.25 4 10 10. Only Words Challenge Round

7.08 5 9 4. Lit: First Words

7.00 6 9 6. His: Turkey

6.75 3 9 7. Spo: Athletes Who Tried Acting

6.50 4 10 1. Current Events

5.92 4 9 5. Aud: Sibling Acts

5.42 3 8 3. Ent: Song Titles that Became Movie Titles

Pop Flies and Ungettable Questions

# Questions Rounds 1-9 Round 10
Always answered correctly on the first try 7 1
Not answered correctly in any games 0 1

Challenge Round Pairs from Most Often to Least Often Picked

Times f#igames where picked Avg #scores of

picked 2x 1x 0ox score 2 1 0
12 6 0 0 1.83 10 2 0 Geographic Words
12 6 0 0 1.58 9 1 2 Never-Used Lyrics
11 5 1 0 1.45 7 2 2 Greeks Had a Word
10 4 2 0 1.50 7 1 2 Books About Words
10 4 2 0 1.00 3 4 3 Famous Last Words
5 1 3 2 1.00 2 1 2 Athletic Aphorisms

Round Balance Report
(first = team that started the game)

Diff Favoring Avg Lo Hi vs.Avg Lo Hi Round

2.67 second 8.67 7 10 6.00 3 8 8. The Metropolis Formerly Know
1.83 first 6.83 6 9 5.00 4 o6 5. Sibling Acts
1.67 first 8.67 7 10 7.00 5 9 9. House Brands
1.00 second 7.00 6 10 6.00 4 8 1. Current Events
1.00 first 7.83 6 9 6.83 4 9 2. Complexes Made Easy
0.83 first 7.17 6 8 6.33 3 9 7. Athletes Who Tried Acting
0.50 first 7.33 6 9 6.83 5 8 4. First Words
0.17 second 5.50 3 8 5.33 3 8 3. Song Titles that Became Movi
0.00 equal 7.00 6 9 7.00 6 8 6. Turkey
Seat Balance Report (Rounds 1-9)
Seat Score out of 18 # scores of
Average Low High 2 1 0
9 13.67 12 15 34 14 6
4 12.83 10 15 29 19 6
7 12.67 11 15 28 20 6
2 12.50 10 15 29 17 8
8 12.33 11 14 31 12 11
3 12.17 9 15 24 25 5
5 11.83 9 14 26 19 9
1 11.83 9 13 23 25 6
6 11.67 8 15 23 24 7
10 10.83 8 13 23 19 12



Scoring Leaders

Torquemada Division

Eric Bloor St. Irregulars
Chris What She Said

Darcy Smith & Guessin’
Mark Usual Suspects

Mel Misplaced Modifiers
Bob Misplaced Modifiers
David Usual Suspects

Keith Bloor St. Irregulars
Marcel What She Said

Tim Misplaced Modifiers
Virginia What She Said

Bruce Bloor St. Irregulars
Ed Smith & Guessin’
Ralph Smith & Guessin’
Richard Usual Suspects

Scott Smith & Guessin’

Tak Bloor St. Irregulars
Victor MI5

Jaworski Division

Anne Cellar Rats

Mark Night Owls

Brian Artless Dodgers

Tony Night Owls

James The Others

John Night Owls

Matt Marvel-Us

Chris L. Toronto Trivia Commission
Jessica Toronto Trivia Commission
Joel Artless Dodgers

Michelle The Others

Ted Night Owls

Cheryl The Others

David H. Marvel-Us

Jim Night Owls

John The Others

Tim Toronto Trivia Commission

Total
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Total
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
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Games Average Deuces Games Average Deuces

Artless Dodgers Night Owls

Brian 2 6.50 8 5 Mark 2 7.00 77
Joel 2 5.00 3 7 Tony 2 6.50 7 6
Caitlin 2 3.00 3 3 John 2 6.00 6 6
Greg 2 3.00 3 3 Ted 2 5.00 4 6
Christine 1 4.00 4 Jim 2 4.00 4 4
Robyn 1 1.00 - 1

Bloor St. Irregulars Smith & Guessin’

Eric 2 7.50 7 8 Darcy 2 7.00 77
Keith 2 6.50 7 6 Ed 2 5.50 4 7
Bruce 2 5.50 7 4 Ralph 2 5.50 6 5
Tak 2 5.50 6 5 Scott 2 5.50 7 4
Gary 2 5.00 4 6 Heather 2 4.50 4 5
Cellar Rats The Others

Anne 2 7.00 77 James 2 6.00 6 6
Francesca 1 7.00 - 7 Michelle 2 5.00 7 3
Ron 2 3.50 2 5 Cheryl 2 4.00 5 3
David 1 4.00 4 John 2 4.00 3 5
Cliff 1 3.00 - 3 Jeanette 2 2.50 3 2
Colleen 1 3.00 3

Steven 1 3.00 - 3

Marvel-Us Toronto Trivia Commission

Matt 2 5.50 5 6 Tim 1 8.00 8
Ann 1 6.00 - 6 Chris L. 2 5.00 5 5
David H. 2 4.00 5 3 Jessica 2 5.00 4 6
Aggie 1 5.00 - 5 Stephen 1 7.00 7
Sheila 1 5.00 5 - John 1 5.00 5 -
Dominic 1 4.00 - 4 Jonathan 1 5.00

Lisa 1 3.00 3 - Tyson 2 3.00 5 1
Alan 1 2.00 2

MIS5 Usual Suspects

Victor 2 5.50 5 6 Mark 2 7.00 8 6
John W. 1.4 6.43 6 3 David 2 6.50 5 8
Marjorie 2 4.50 5 4 Richard 2 5.50 5 6
Ranjiv 2 3.00 2 4 Steve 2 5.00 5 5
Charles 2 0.50 0 1 Michael C. 2 4.00 5 3
Seth 0.6 0.00 - 0

Misplaced Modifiers What She Said

Mel 2 7.00 77 Chris 2 7.00 77
Bob 2 6.50 6 7 Marcel 2 6.50 7 6
Tim 2 6.50 6 7 Virginia 2 6.50 6 7
Jim 1 7.00 7 - Doug 1 7.00 - 7
Ralph 0.9 6.67 - 6 Zvi 2 4.50 2 7
Dan 2 4.00 5 3 Isobel 1 4.00 4 -



